shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remain constant. The analysis is performed on
the same basis as 2021.

Fair values

Fair values versus carrying amounts

The fair values of financial assets and liabilities materially equates to the carrying values shown in the balance sheet.

Other Price Risk

The Group is not directly exposed to any other price risk.

Capital Management

The Board’s policy is to maintain a strong capital base so as to maintain investor, creditor and market confidence and to sustain future
development of the business.

The Group intends to make an annual distribution to shareholders in the form of fully franked dividends, subject to the Group’s financial results
in a given year, general business and financial conditions, the Group’s taxation position, its working capital and future capital expenditure
requirements, the availability of sufficient franking credits and any other factors the Board considers relevant.

There were no changes in the Group’s approach to capital management during the year.

The Group is not subject to externally imposed capital requirements.

Profit or loss Equity

100bp increase
$’000

100bp decrease
$’000

100bp increase
$’000

100bp decrease
$’000

30 June 2022

Variable rate instruments 1,082 (1,082) - -

Cash flow sensitivity (net) 1,082 (1,082) - -

30 June 2021

Variable rate instruments 1,189 (1,189) - -

Cash flow sensitivity (net) 1,189 (1,189) - -

60 SCEE Group  Annual Report 2022

Notes to the financial statements

24.	 Investments in subsidiaries

The consolidated financial statements include the financial statements of Southern Cross Electrical Engineering Ltd and the subsidiaries listed
in the following table.

(i)	 These wholly-owned subsidiaries have entered into a deed of cross guarantee with Southern Cross Electrical Engineering Limited pursuant
to ASIC Corporations (wholly-owned companies) Instrument 2016/785 (Instrument) and are relieved of the requirement to prepare and
lodge an audited financial and Directors’ report.